The Company has designated Ms. Rekha Singh, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer as 
a Nodal Officer for the purpose of IEPF.

f) Disclosure regarding Unclaimed Shares:

Pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, the Company had transferred 
207792 (Two Lakh Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Two) unclaimed Equity Shares to 
the Everest Organics Limited – Unclaimed Suspense Account. 172404 (One Lakh Seventy Two 
Thousand Four Hundred and Four) Equity Shares i.e. 2.16% were still lying under “Everest 
Organics Limited – Unclaimed Suspense Account” as on March 31, 2022.

The Company has received Temporary Closure Order of Factory situated at Sadasivpet Mandal from 
Telangana State Pollution Control Board (TSPCB) on dated 22.12.2020 with regards to non-